
Tender Notice
Awaz Foundation Pakistan: Centre for Development Services, working for securing the future of marginalized communities
invites sealed tenders from registered suppliers for provision of 1798 safety items for Nine TEVTA institute and 1520 Tool Kits for
TVET Graduates as per below mention Trades under its on going TVET Project in District Multan, Vehari, Muzaffergar and
Rajanpur with collaboration of European Union. Further for Safty items and Tool Kits detail and specifications please find
attached Lots as per below given details...

Sr.
No.

District Wise Safety items and Tool Kit Details Required Quantities and
Specifications

1 Beautician, Hand/Machine Embroidery,DomesticTailoring,CCA,Welding & Electrician
Tool Kits

Please see Attached
Lot:1

2 Beautician ,Hand/Machine Embroidery, Domestic Tailoring,CCA,Welding & Electrician
safety items

Please see Attached
Lot:2

Important Notes:
Tenders must be sealed and should be reached along with samples before 12:00 PM on 31th October, 2015 at AWAZ
Foundation Pakistan: Centre for Development Services Extension Head Office, Jhok Fazal Balqees, Near Shah Shams
Park Multan and should be clearly marked with “Tender Reference: ACDS/LPU/MA/01/15- 17 October 2015” .

1. Tender dossier can be obtained from AWAZ Foundation Pakistan: Centre for Development Services Extension
Head Office, Jhok Fazal Balqees, Near Shah Shams Park Multan between 9:00 am to 5:00 pm during working days
before or on 30.10.2015 or from our website www.awazcds.org.pk before 5pm.Tender forms, instructions, specifications
and price schedule format mention in tender dossier must be followed otherwise the tender offer shall be rejected.

2. A pay order/demand draft in favor of ‘AWAZCDS’ valuing of 5% of Bid amount must also accompany the bid as tender
guarantee. Bids received without Tender Guarantee and samples may be rejected.

3. Each bidder or supplier can apply for one or all lots but must quote for complete items of that Lot for which they are going
to Bid. Partially Bid/Quotations for any lot may be rejected.

4. Tender Committee reserves the right to change quantities of Lots/items or cancel/reject any or all offers without assigning
any reason. Further details are available in Tender Dossier. For any query please contact at:061-4585471-73 during
working hours and days



Req Quantity
Multan

Req Quantity
Muzaffergah

Req Quantity
Rajanpur Req Quantity Vehari

Hair Dryer regular Size Chnia made or equivalent

Nail Cutter China Made

Small Mirror minimum 15"X21" with plastic Frame

Set of Hair Comb Set of Hair Comb minimum six differnet type

Makup Kit China or Pakistan Made

Scissor kit Minimum three differnet Pakistan or China Made

Adda 8'x8' complete adda made of  Wood

Korsye aree Iron made with steeel polish and Wood Handle

SpecificationsTool Kit item

Lot # 01 Tool Kits  Details

Tool Kit Name
Total Required Quanity for All
four
Districts(A=Multan+Muzaffergar
h+Rajanpur+Vehari)(A)

Distict wise Tool Kits Req Quantity

S#

82 129 99 127 437

0 0 61 0 612

1 Beautician  Tool
Kit

Hand emboriodry
Tool Kit

Korsye aree Iron made with steeel polish and Wood Handle

Tracing books tracing  paper Tracing Book minimum 20 tracing paper

Scissor kit Standard Size minumum three Pakistan or China
Made or Equivalent

Frame Kit Small,Medium and Lage Size three frame

Sewing machine Branded Straight Stitch Sewing Machine with one
year warranty

Scissor Standard size for Cloth Cuting

4 CCA Tool Kit

Tabled

Tabled with Sotrage 8GB up to 32 GB,CPU:1.2 Ghz
Dual Core,512 RAM,Camera:2.0 Mega Pixel,Screen
Size 7'',Operation system Anroid with installation
capbilities of MicroSoft office,adobe accrobate
reader  ,Connectivity:wifi.Blututh,Lound
Speakers,Can be used USP to printer cables. with
additional  7''  QWERTY key board

90 0 65 19 174

welding Plant
Welding Transformer silver winding 50 to 300 Ampire
Air Cool  with electrode Holder with lead uptto 5
meter  in sllver ,earth meter leads in silver with
holders  with compkete set and electrode rode no:12
one packet

Hammer 500 gram with Wood Handle

0 0 61 0 61

125 161 114 121 5213

2

5

Hand emboriodry
Tool Kit

D.Tailoring Tool
Kit

Welding Tool Kit 27 61 24 28 140



Steel Measuring Tape Steel Made minimum 3 meter

gloves Leather with light Leader cover easily moveable

Hand Screen with  Double
Glasses Standard Size

Electric Tester Electric Tester

Combination Pliers Combination Pilers 6"

Flat Nose Pliers Flat Nose Pliers 6"

Screw Driver Flat Screw Driver Flat,4",8",12"

Screw Driver Screw Driver 4",8",12"

Hammer Hamer with Wood Handle  500 gram

5 Welding Tool Kit 27 61 24 28 140

48 187Electrition Tool Kit6 31 59 49

Hammer Hamer with Wood Handle  500 gram

Electrician Pipe Wrench Electrician Pipe Wrench  8"

Chisel Standard Size

Electrician Hack Saw Electrician Hack Saw 8"

Electrician Knife Electrician Knife 6"

Electrician Measuring Tape Measuring Tape steel made 3 meter

Clamp meter
measure:AC Volt upto 500 and DC Volt upto 500 and
continuty

Plass Standardn Size China Made

Drill Machine with Burma set Drill Mchine 800 Watt With Burma Set

355 410 412 343 1520

48 187

District wise total required quantity of kits for all trade and then  Overall  required qunatity of all trade
in  all above mention Districts

Electrition Tool Kit6 31 59 49



Req
Quantity
Multan

Req Quantity
Muzaffargarh

Req Quantity
Rajanpur

Req
Quantity
Vehari

1 Beautician Cotton made Gloves 20 20 20 20 80

2 Safety Goggles 20 20 20 20 80

3 Aprins Polyester Made 20 20 20 20 80

4 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

5 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

6 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 1 1 1 1 4

7
Domestic Tailoring Finger Cover 20 20 40 20 80

8
Pin Cushions 20 20 20 20 80

9 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

10 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

11 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 1 1 1 1 4

District Wise Safety items Req Quantity

Lot # 02 Safety Items Details

S# Safety items
Trdae Name Safty  item specifications

Total Required Quanity for All
four
Districts(A=Multan+Muzafferga
rh+Rajanpur+Vehari)

11 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 1 1 1 1 4

12 Machine Emboriedry Finger Cover 0 20 0 0 20

13
Pin Cushions 0 20 0 0 20

14 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 0 1 0 0 1

15 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 0 1 0 0 1

16 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 0 1 0 0 1

17
Hand Emboridary Cotton made Gloves 0 0 20 0 20

18
Finger Cover Standard size 0 0 20 0 20

19 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 0 0 1 0 1

20 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 0 0 1 0 1

21 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 0 0 1 0 1

22 Electrician
Saftey Shoes  with differen size with Botton Hard
plastic made and top leather made 20 20 20 20 80

23 Leather Saftey Ballets standard size 20 20 20 20 80

24 Electric Saftey Gloves wapda approved 20 20 20 20 80

25 Saftey Goggles 20 20 20 20 80

26 Test boy 20 20 20 20 80

27
Saftey Helment  make of Hard Plastic Standard
Size 20 20 20 20 80

28 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4



29 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

30 First Aid Box item listed  with specifications is
attached 1 1 1 1 4

31 Dongry cotton made 20 20 20 20 80

32 CCA 17 to 18'' Computer Screen Protected Glassess 30 15 45 30 120

33 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 2 1 3 2 8

34 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 2 1 3 2 8

35 First Aid Box item listed ias attached 2 1 3 2 8

36 Welding Leather Apprin 20 20 20 20 80

37 Leather Gloves 20 20 20 20 80

38 Saftey goggles 20 20 20 20 80

39 Face Screen 20 20 20 20 80

40 Gas Welding Goggles 20 20 20 20 80

41
Safty halmet 20 20 20 20 80

42
Safty Shoes rubber 20 20 20 20 80

43 Fire Extinguwisher 6KG BC Powder 144 B or
Equivalent with Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

44 Fire Extinguwisher 3KG CO2 or Equivalent with
Fitting Material at Wall 1 1 1 1 4

45 First Aid Box item listed is attached 1 1 1 1 4

Total Safety Items Quantity District wise and overall sum of Four Districts

45 First Aid Box item listed is attached 1 1 1 1 4

428 453 509 428 1798Total Safety Items Quantity District wise and overall sum of Four Districts



Sr # Description of KIT Detail QTY.

1 First Aid Box make of plastic china made 1

2 Poly Fex Tube skin Oinment  20 gram(external use) 1

3 Surgical Fine Tape (2.5 cm*3.5m) 3

4 Betnesol-N (drops 7.5 ml) 1

6 Medisign Flexible Digital Thermometer 1

7 Thermometer 1

8 Scissor NN-5/2 1

9 cicatrin powder 20 gram packing 1

10 Digital BP Monitor 1

11 Raybond Cotton 8 ply 4

One First Aid Box items Detail

11 Raybond Cotton 8 ply 4

12 Cotton Wool 1

13 Uni Plast F (fabric Bandage) Strips 20

14 Surgidine Povidone-Iodine One small bottle 1

15 Open Wove Bandage (5CM*3M) one Pack 1

16 Sunny Plast Packet 1

17 Dettole Bottle 250 ml 1

18
Alcohol Prep Pad (external use only) SWABS
TAMPONS

50


